SIS 740-C MONTEREY PENINSULA COLLEGE Page: 1 of 10
8/31/2015 4:00:27 PM Comparative Enrollment by Campus

FALL 2015
Comparative Head-Count Totals *
Monterey Online MPC Education
Peninsula College Center at Marina
Day Evening Day Evening Day Evening Day Evening
Credit 2,194 0 5390 2,091 67 0 659 444
Non-Credit 110 0 1,091 26 0 0 30 34

*A student taking both credit & noncredit (or day & evening) courses, or who is taking courses at more than one
campus, will be counted once in each of the above totals which applies.
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Credit
Non-Credit

MONTEREY PENINSULA COLLEGE
Comparative Enrollment by Campus

MPC Public

Safety Officer
Training Center

Day Evening

134
0

138
0

FALL 2015

District

Day Evening
6,631 2,552
1,227 60
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MONTEREY PENINSULA COLLEGE
Comparative Enrollment by Campus

Comparative Head-Count

By Credit Status

Non credit

Credit

Credit & Non-Credit
Unknown

580
17
1,702

Total: 2,301

By Enrollment Status

New Student
Returning Student
Continuing Student
Concurrent Student
Unknown

New Students

Non credit

Credit

Credit & Non-Credit
Unknown

By Ethnicity

White

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Am.Indian /Alaskan
Pacific Islander
Filipino
Multi-Ethnicity
Unknown

By Gender

Male
Female
Unknown

610
315
1,290
34

52

Total: 2,301

74

531

Total: 610

826
99
102
617
12
20
80
466
79

Total: 2,301

888
1,373
40

FALL 2015

Monterey
Peninsula College

40
1,749

71
4,614
6,474

Monterey
Peninsula College

1,865
850
3,622
128

9
6,474

Monterey
Peninsula College

3

311
34
1,517
1,865

Monterey
Peninsula College

2,550
282
216

1,749

20
60
217

1,193
187

6,474

Monterey
Peninsula College

2,683
3,661
130

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

60
67

23
15
29

67

21
23

25
13

11

10

67

45
20

MPC Education
Center at Marina

4
244

7

821
1,076

MPC Education
Center at Marina

349
149
553
25

0
1,076

MPC Education
Center at Marina

1
41
4
303
349

MPC Education
Center at Marina

297
39

36
392

5

13

41
230
23
1,076

MPC Education
Center at Marina

406
641
29

Page: 3 of 10



SIS 740-C
8/31/2015 4:00:27 PM

By Credit Status

Non credit

Credit

Credit & Non-Credit
Unknown

By Enrollment Status

New Student
Returning Student
Continuing Student
Concurrent Student
Unknown

New Students

Non credit

Credit

Credit & Non-Credit
Unknown

By Ethnicity

White

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Am.Indian /Alaskan
Pacific Islander
Filipino
Multi-Ethnicity
Unknown

By Gender

Male
Female
Unknown

MONTEREY PENINSULA COLLEGE
Comparative Enrollment by Campus

MPC Public Safety
Officer Training
Center

0
65
2
202
269

MPC Public Safety
Officer Training
Center

95
31
142
1

0
269

MPC Public Safety
Officer Training
Center

0
19
0
76
95

MPC Public Safety
Officer Training
Center

104
10
6
76
0

1

57
8
269

MPC Public Safety
Officer Training
Center

205
59
5

FALL 2015

District

43

1,868

74

5,782

7,767
District

2,279

1,104

4,145

178

61

7,767
District

3

338

34

1,904

2,279
District

3,066
353
269

2,080

25
68
253

1,416
237

7,767

District

3,238
4,367
162
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By Gender

MONTEREY PENINSULA COLLEGE
Comparative Enrollment by Campus

FALL 2015
Monterey Online MPC Education
Peninsula College Center at Marina

Total: 2,301 6,474 67 1,076

Page: 5 of 10



SIS 740-C MONTEREY PENINSULA COLLEGE

8/31/2015 4:00:27 PM Comparative Enrollment by Campus
FALL 2015
By Gender MPC Public Safety District
Officer Training
Center

Total: 269 7,767
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By Units*

12 or more
9.0-115
6.0- 85
35-55
0.5- 3.0
Zero Units
By Unit Count
12 or more
9.0-115
6.0- 85
35-55
0.5- 3.0
Zero Units

MONTEREY PENINSULA COLLEGE
Comparative Enrollment by Campus
FALL 2015

Monterey Online
Peninsula College

95 1,516 1
153 1,074 0
385 1,216 13
252 910 36

1,307 1,447 17
109 311 0
District
2,634
1,091
1,267
768
1,570
437

MPC Education
Center at Marina

4
24
105
318
570
55

*Unit Count figures for each campus reflect only those courses which the student is taking at each campus.
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FALL 2015
By Units* MPC Public Safety
Officer Training
Center
12 or more 36
9.0-11.5 39
6.0- 85 137
35-55 0
0.5- 3.0 53

Zero Units 4
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FALL 2015

Units and Sections Information

Units Enrolled By Monterey Peninsula Online MPC Education
Credit Status College Center at Marina

Total Units Avg. Total Units Avg. Total Units Avg. Total Units Avg.

Units Units Units Units
Credit 2,290.50 3.95 16,387.00 9.37 33.00 4,71 937.50 3.84
Credit & Non-Credit 51.00 3.00 689.00 9.70 0.00 22.00 3.14
Unknown 7,177.00 4,22 29,480.00 6.39 278.00 4.63 2,905.50 3.54
Total: 9,518.50 4.14 46,556.00 7.24 311.00 4.64 3,865.00 3.61
Sections Monterey Peninsula College  Online ~ MPC Education Center at MPC
Marina Public
Safety
Officer
Trainin
g
Center
Day Day Eve Day Day Eve Day
Credit Non- Credit Non- Credit Non- Credit Credit Non- Credit Non- Credit
Credit Credit Credit Credit Credit
Active/Completed 137 8 676 41 130 4 5 48 3 25 3 3
District Totals:
Day Evening Total:
Credit Non-Credit Credit Non-Credit

Active/Completed 869 52 160 7 1,088
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FALL 2015
Units Enrolled By = MPC Public Safety District
Credit Status Officer Training
Center
Total Units Avg. Total Units Avg.
Units Units
Credit 495.00 7.62 20,143.00 10.78
Credit & Non-Credit 14.00 7.00 776.00 10.49
Unknown 1,770.00 8.76 41,610.50 7.20
Total: 2,279.00 8.47 62,529.50 8.10
Sections MPC
Public
Safety
Officer
Trainin
g
Center
Eve
Credit

Active/Completed 5



