FALL 2015

### **Comparative Head-Count Totals \***

			Mont Peninsula		On	line	MPC Education Center at Marina	
	Day	Evening	Day	Evening	Day	Evening	Day	Evening
Credit	2,194	0	5,390	2,091	67	0	659	444
Non-Credit	110	0	1,091	26	0	0	30	34

\*A student taking both credit & noncredit (or day & evening) courses, or who is taking courses at more than one campus, will be counted once in each of the above totals which applies.

# **Comparative Enrollment by Campus**

	MPC F Safety Training	Officer	Dist	rict
	Day	Evening	Day	Evening
Credit	134	138	6,631	2,552
Non-Credit	0	0	1,227	60

FALL 2015

## **Comparative Head-Count**

By Credit Status		Monterey Peninsula College	Online	MPC Education Center at Marina
Non credit	2	40	0	4
Credit	580	1,749	7	244
Credit & Non-Credit	17	71	0	7
Unknown	1,702	4,614	60	821
Total:	2,301	6,474	67	1,076
By Enrollment Status		Monterey Peninsula College	Online	MPC Education Center at Marina
New Student	610	1,865	23	349
Returning Student	315	850	15	149
Continuing Student	1,290	3,622	29	553
Concurrent Student	34	128	0	25
Unknown	52	9	0	0
Total:	2,301	6,474	67	1,076
New Students		Monterey Peninsula College	Online	MPC Education Center at Marina
Non credit	0	3	0	1
Credit	74	311	2	41
Credit & Non-Credit	5	34	0	4
Unknown	531	1,517	21	303
Total:	610	1,865	23	349
By Ethnicity		Monterey Peninsula College	Online	MPC Education Center at Marina
White	826	2,550	25	297
Asian	99	282	13	39
Black	102	216	3	36
Hispanic	617	1,749	11	392
Am.Indian /Alaskan	12	20	1	5
Pacific Islander	20	60	1	13
Filipino	80	217	2	41
Multi-Ethnicity	466	1,193	10	230
Unknown	79	187	1	23
Total:	2,301	6,474	67	1,076
By Gender		Monterey Peninsula College	Online	MPC Education Center at Marina
Male	888	2,683	45	406
Female	1,373	3,661	20	641
Unknown	40	130	2	29

# **Comparative Enrollment by Campus**

By Credit Status	MPC Public Safety Officer Training Center	District
Non credit	0	43
Credit	65	1,868
Credit & Non-Credit	2	74
Unknown	202	5,782
Total:	269	7,767
By Enrollment Status	MPC Public Safety Officer Training Center	District
New Student	95	2,279
Returning Student	31	1,104
Continuing Student	142	4,145
Concurrent Student	1	178
Unknown	0	61
Total:	269	7,767
New Students	MPC Public Safety Officer Training Center	District
Non credit	0	3
Credit	19	338
Credit & Non-Credit	0	34
Unknown	76	1,904
Total:	95	2,279
By Ethnicity	MPC Public Safety Officer Training Center	District
White	104	3,066
Asian	10	353
Black	6	269
Hispanic	76	2,080
Am.Indian /Alaskan	0	25
Pacific Islander	1	68
Filipino	7	253
Multi-Ethnicity	57	1,416
Unknown	8	237
Total:	269	7,767
By Gender	MPC Public Safety Officer Training Center	District
Male	205	3,238
Female	59	4,367
Unknown	5	162

8/31/2015 4:00:27 PM

## Comparative Enrollment by Campus FALL 2015

By Gender		Monterey Peninsula College	Online	MPC Education Center at Marina
Total:	2,301	6,474	67	1,076

8/31/2015 4:00:27 PM

Comparative Enrollment by Campus FALL 2015

By Gender		MPC Public Safety Officer Training Center	District
	Total:	269	7,767

8/31/2015 4:00:27 PM

## **Comparative Enrollment by Campus**

FALL 2015

By Units*		Monterey Peninsula College	Online	MPC Education Center at Marina
12 or more	95	1,516	1	4
9.0 - 11.5	153	1,074	0	24
6.0 - 8.5	385	1,216	13	105
3.5 - 5.5	252	910	36	318
0.5 - 3.0	1,307	1,447	17	570
Zero Units	109	311	0	55
By Unit Count	District			
12 or more	2,634	ł		
9.0 - 11.5	1,091			
6.0 - 8.5	1,267	7		
3.5 - 5.5	768	3		
0.5 - 3.0	1,570	)		
Zero Units	437	7		

\*Unit Count figures for each campus reflect only those courses which the student is taking at each campus.

By Units*	MPC Public Safety Officer Training Center
12 or more	36
9.0 - 11.5	39
6.0 - 8.5	137
3.5 - 5.5	0
0.5 - 3.0	53
Zero Units	4

FALL 2015

### Units and Sections Information

Units Enrolled By Credit Status			Monterey Pe Colleg		Online		MPC Edu Center at	
	Total Units	Avg. Units	Total Units	Avg. Units	Total Units	Avg. Units	Total Units	Avg. Units
Credit	2,290.50	3.95	16,387.00	9.37	33.00	4.71	937.50	3.84
Credit & Non-Credit	51.00	3.00	689.00	9.70		0.00	22.00	3.14
Unknown	7,177.00	4.22	29,480.00	6.39	278.00	4.63	2,905.50	3.54
Total:	9,518.50	4.14	46,556.00	7.24	311.00	4.64	3,865.00	3.61

Sections			Monterey Peninsula College			Online	MPC	Educati Ma	on Cent rina	er at	MPC Public Safety Officer Trainin g Center	
	Da	ау	Da	ау	E١	/e	Day	Day Day		E١	/e	Day
	Credit	Non- Credit	Credit	Non- Credit	Credit	Non- Credit	Credit	Credit	Non- Credit	Credit	Non- Credit	Credit
Active/Completed	137	8	676	41	130	4	5	48	3	25	3	3

#### **District Totals:**

	Day		Evening	Total:	
	Credit	Non-Credit	Credit Non-Credit		
Active/Completed	869	52	160	7	1,088

# **Comparative Enrollment by Campus**

Units Enrolled By Credit Status	MPC Public Officer Tr Cent	aining	Distr	ict
	Total Units	Avg. Units	Total Units	Avg. Units
Credit	495.00	7.62	20,143.00	10.78
Credit & Non-Credit	14.00	7.00	776.00	10.49
Unknown	1,770.00	8.76	41,610.50	7.20
Total:	2,279.00	8.47	62,529.50	8.10

Sections	MPC Public Safety Officer Trainin g Center Eve Credit
Active/Completed	5